
 

DEIS July 23, 2018 Appendix N—Public Involvement Materials 

Draft Environmental Impact Statement 

Appendix N—Public 
Involvement Materials 

N-1 Stakeholder Groups 

M-2 Public Meeting Summaries 

Part 4 



 

DEIS July 23, 2018 Appendix N-2—Public Meeting Summaries 

Draft Environmental Impact Statement 

Appendix N-2—Public Meeting 
Summaries 
 
(continued)



 

 

 

Page 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A – Sign-In Sheets  

  



























First Name Last Name Suffix Email Address Email Address 2 Address 1 Address 2 City State Postal Code Phone Numbe Source In Attendance Photo Relesase 
Thomas Alessi talessi@bellsouth.net 104 Egret Pond Ct West Columbia SC 8037962209 CCM y y
THOMAS RICHARD BASSETT & JULIA MARILYN ALEXANDER 1214 WINTERWOOD RD COLUMBIA SC 29203 CCM y
Williams Axson william.axson@neel-schaffer.com y y
Diane Barnes dbarne0591@gmail.co 486 Town Center Place 309 Columbia SC 29229 x y
Michael Batchelor michaelmiagi@gmail.com 47 STONEY POINT DRIVE 29036 Y Y
NathaN  Berenbrok y y
David Bitters dabitters@gmail.com y y
Betty Black bblack109@bellsouth.net 109 Boulder Top Court West Columbia SC 29169 CCM y y
GARY A & MARY HEATHER BOYD 711 PINE SPRINGS RD COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List y y
CHARLES B & KATHERINE F BRUNSON 260 CHARLWOOD RD IRMO SC 29063 CCM y y
Thad Burnson brunsonmt@cdmsmith.com x
Nancy Canaday Dcanaday@gmail.com dcanaday@mail.com 960 Riverview Drive West Columbia SC 29169 8039604248 CCM y
Kevin Cecil kevincecil.3@gmail.com 1060 Slatestone Trail columbia sc 29203 y y
Benny Clark clarkbfc@bellsouth.net PO Box 211039 Columbia SC 29221 8036229886 CCM x x
Chsritopher Clauson chris@chapinsc.com y y
Kaye Coble kayecoble@att.net 225 Tartan Road Chapin SC 29212 8037986851 CCM y y
Andy Cook cookandy@yahoo.com 224 Dove Nest Court West Columbia SC 29170 8037300935 CCM x
William DANIELSON billdanielson@datapay.com x
Margaret Danko 19 Landmark Dr Apt 8G Columbia SC 29210 CCM X
Ann Dawson dawsonann@att.net 1136 Statler Rd Columbia SC 29210 CCM x y
LaTanya Derrick latanya.derrick@threeoaksengineering.com y y
Michelle Dickerson mdickerson@westcolumbiasc.gov 200 N 12th Street WEST COLUMBIA 29169 y y
Lesa Dietrich sadieml@hotmail.com 8332 Windsborough Blithwood SC 29016 8033339333 CCM x x
Mitchell Draper mdraper@schbsif.com x
JOSEPH K JR EAST PO BOX 21024 COLUMBIA SC 29221 CCM y y
Tony Edwards edwardst@rcgov.us Y Y
Charles Eleazer crleaxer@gmail.com 1211 Rauth-Metz Rd Irmo 29063 y y
BEVERLY G ELMORE 73bgelmore@gmail.com 138 CRESTLAND DR COLUMBIA SC 29210 CCM y y
MEREDITH ETAL  EVANS johnnelums@yahoo.com JOHN CALVIN NELUMS 315 BENTWOOD LN COLUMBIA SC 29229 Mailing List Y
James Fisher jim.fisher@stant4ec.com y y
David Fletcher hdfletcher@lameconstruction.com 6125 Tyvola Centre Dr Charlotte 28217 y y
DOUGLAS E & KAREN FOREMAN sc4man@bellsouth.net 119 STRATTON CT COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List yy
William Frith y
christinia galardi christina.galardi@gmail.com 1122 hunt street newberry sc 29108 yes yes
Marlene Gantt marlenegantt@bellsouth.net 1243 Sam Bradshaw Road Irmo 29063 y y
Lawrence Garris lpgarris@aol.com 121 Redregton Way Irmo SC 29063 8033314007 CCM Y Y
Mary Ann Gilbert sfmagilbert@aol.com 159 Emma Dr Lexington 29073 y y
CIOFFI LLC  GILDA 312 COMMONWEALTH DR NINETY SIX SC 29666 Mailing List yy y
Elliott Gleatoon acgleraton@gmail.co, y y
Robert L Gnady 150 Cheshire Drive 29210 y y
Marvin and Joy Gobble marvingobble@att.net joysews@hotmail.com 2100 Chipmunk Lane West Columbia SC 29169 8039399552 CCM y y
david gourley david.gourley@wsp.com 1001 Morehead Square Suite 610 Charlotte nc 28203 y y
Mike Greeley mdgreeley@lexhealth.org 2720 Sunset Blvd Administrative Office West Columbia SC 29169 8037912000 CCM y y
Latoisha Green greenl@rcgov.us 2020 Hampton St Columbia SC 29204 8035761340 CCM Y
Mike Green mgreen@westcolumbiasc.gov 200 N 12th Street West Columbia SC 29169 CCM Y Y
Kevin Grindstaff Kevin.grindstaff@gmail.com 46 Raintree Cr Irmo SC 29063 CCM Y Y
Richard Hagberg rhagberg@sc.rr.com 159 King George Way Columbia SC 29210 CCM y n
ROBERT A JR & SUSAN K HAWFIELD 756 WESTOVER RD COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List yy y
Robert J & Gerldine S Hayden jerri.s.hayden@gmail.com; rhayden1940@att,net 1807 Middle Loop Rd West Columbia SC 29169 CCM x
Tony Hazel 609 Dutchman Creek Trl Irmo SC 29063 CCM y y
james henricks henricks.james@gmail.com 1122 hunt street newberry sc 29108 yes yes
Mike Hill mhill@schpsif.com x
Danny Hood danny@thehoodteam.com y y
Karen Hood karen@thehoodteam.com y y
Steve JACKSON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES LLC 2900 FISH HATCHERY RD WEST COLUMBIA SC 29172 Mailing List y y
Christine Jesse 18 Beacon Hill Road Columbia SC 29210 CCM y
Richard & Christine Jesse rhypapa@aol.com 18 Beacon Hilld Rd Columbia SC 29210 8037310739 CCM y
Gerrit Jobsis gjobsis@americanrivers.org y y
LEWIS & CHERYL RENA DEAS JOHNSON 41 FORESTGATE COURT COLUMBIA SC 29210 CCM y
Skip Johnson skip.johnson@threeoaksengineering.com 1230 Sumter Street Columbia SC 29901 CCM Y N
CHAD  Johnston Y Y
Jerry Jones YY NN
Cindy Jones joyejane6@bellsouth.net 106 Loch Dr Columbia SC 29210 8036737856 CCM y n
David Jones davidjones@russellandjeffcoat.com davidjones@cbcarolinas.com 124 Tyborne Cir Columbia SC 29210 8033314392 CCM y y
Scott  Jones scott@americanfloralsc.com 7565 st andrews road 29063 y y
Ronald M & Jean E Kendall 1831 Fairhaven Dr Columbia SC 29210 CCM y y
Freddy Kicklighter PO Box 21081 Columbia SC 29221 8033312118 CCM x +2
Darold & Margie Klauk klauk@mindspring.com 307 Smallwood Dr Chapin SC 29036 8033513380 CCM x x
Jim Knox jim.ewart@uig.net 1354 Raintree Drve Columbia SC 29212 x x

KUSHLAK ANDREW K & MICHELE C 27 NORTHGROVE CT COLUMBIA SC 29212 Mailing List y y
James and Frances LaBorde 108 Wexwood Ct 29210 yy
Brock Laforty brock.laforty@wsp.com 1001 Morehead Square Suite 610 Charlotte nc 28203 y y
Pearline Lawson plaw02@outlook.com 2024 Driftwood Dr. Columbia 29210 CCM y y
CLIFTON J & WANDA G LEBLANC leblanc clif@yahoo.com 448 WINSTAIRE DR COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List y y
Mark Lester lestermc9@att.net 1102 Ralph Counts Road Little Mountain SC CCM y y
OWEN L JR & JEANETTE B LIVINGSTON 501 WESTOVER RD COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List yy n
Jerry Lucas jlucas@sc.rr.com 2401 Owl Circle West Columbia SC 29169 8039174850 CCM yy y
James C. Matthews jmathews002@sc.rr.com 201 Spartan Drive Columbia SC 29212 CCM Y
Rusty McClam jrm@mcclam.net y y
Jerri McGehee jerrimcgehee@rnc.edu 324 Shareditch Road Columbia SC 29210 8039204451 CCM y y
Jim McGehee jerrimcgehee@rmc.edu 324 Shareditch Rd Columbia SC 29210 8037984887 CCM y y
margeret Mckechnie ohnp@aol.com 718 trafalgar drive columbia sc 29210 yes yes
Meagan McNeill mmcneill@olhinc.com y
PHILLIP C & SHIRLEY A METZE sampcm@yahoo.com 1140 WINTERWOOD RD COLUMBIA SC 29203 CCM x y
David Montgomery boykin4.dm@gmail.com 141 Hickory Meadow Rd LEXINGTON SC 29072 y y
Margaret Moore 1208 Bush River Rd Unit P-11 Columbia SC 29212 CCM y y
PATRICK & KATRENA Moore phmlaw@gmail.com 792 Condon Drive Charletson SC 29412 x
Nadezdha Morozova Y Y
Steve Nanney Y
FREDRIC R & RANDI O OLAFSON 448 CHARING CROSSING IRMO SC 29063 Mailing List y y
Karen  Owen karen@chapinsc.com y y
David Paavola dlp@lewisbabcock.com YY
George Park gbpark@att.net 720 Vintage Lane Columbia SC 29210 CCM y
Andrew Peek martistpeak@aol.com 327 Massingale Rd Columbia 29210 CCM x
Jack & Mary Peterson izaclown@mac.com 1708 Holly Hill Dr West Columbia SC 29169 8036033870 CCM x2
Penney Peterson onecent67@att.net 1208 Bush River Rd G-1 Columbia SC 29210 8033608869 CCM x n
Roy Phillips uscfan75@sc.rr.com 445 Brookshire Dr Columbia SC 29210 CCM y y
Micheale Pitts pittzme@scdot.org x
Dave and Teresa Rader dtrader@yahoo.com 74 Nob Hill St Columbia SC 29210 CCM y y
Joe Rath jrath@hdrinc.com 1001 Friarsgate B61 Irmo SC 29063 803741808 CCM Y Y
Keith Riddle y y
Chris Rozakos chrisrozakos@bellsouth.net 203 Concord Rd Suite A Anderson SC 29621 8642246003 CCM x x

RUMMEL DAVID S & MARY GAY 45 WOODPINE CT COLUMBIA SC 29212 Mailing List y y
JAMES H JR & MARSHA A SANSONETTI sansoj@attgonet 118 LINSBURY CIR COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List Y Y
JULIE W SELLERS 151 WEST CT FOREST HILLS CONDO COLUMBIA SC 29212 CCM Y
Shane Shaughnessy stshaughnessy@columbiasc.net 1601 Main Street 305 Columbia sc 29201 x
Reginald Simmons rsimmons@centralmidlands.org 236 Stoneridge Dr Columbia SC 29210 8033765390 CCM y y
Laraine and Ronald Slice rons77@twc.com 200 Sisken Lane West Columbia SC 29169 8034451285 CCM y
Mike Sonefeld 17thCav@irmofire.org 6017 St. Andrews Rd Columbia SC 29212 8037984979 CCM y y
Francis Spiers sc2nana@gmail.com 1015 Williams Circile West Columbia SC 29172 x

STANFIELD CALVIN L & DEBRA K 254 CHARTWELL RD COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List Y Y
Rick Day Stantech rick.day@stantec.com 4969 Centre Pointe Dr N Charleston SC 29418 y y
Linda & John Steele +213:213207: carolinasands@sc.rr.com 617 St Andrews Rd 29210 yy y

STEVEN L LANTRY & LUCINDA E BOWMAN SURVIVORSHIP lu001123@hotmail.com 615 EVELYN DR COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List YY NY
Terry Strickland 115 SPRINGHAVEN DR 29210 y

STROUD RYAN J & JULIE A 405 B HARBISON BLVD UNIT 512 COLUMBIA SC 29212 Mailing List yes yes
ceylle stroupe mlscws123@sc.rr.com 433 Arrowwood Rd columbia sc 29210 yes yes
Mary Teague mkteague@gmail.com 2824 Woodland Hills E Columbia SC 29210 8037983289 CCM y y
Ray Thomas Sr. raythomas1218@gmail.com 2601 Kennerly Road Irmo 29063 y y
Dale Thompson dthompson@lexhealth.org 2720 Sunset Blvd West Columbia SC 29169 8037912157 CCM y y
S Anne Walker annewalker@sc.rr.com 43 Mason Croft Dr Sumter SC 29150 CCM y y
Ned Wallace nedwallace@sc.rr.com 116 Buckhead Irmo SC 29063 CCM y y
Jennifer Warlick Jennifer.Warlick@focuseyecare.net y y
Scott Jones WEDDING MALL scott@americanfloralsc.com 7565 SAINT ANDREWS RD IRMO SC 29063 Mailing List y y
Cecil Whetstone cecilwhetstone@twc.com 919 Rolling View Columbia SC 29210 8037721317 CCM X Y

WILLIAM H SUBER JR A/K/A & JUNE S SUBER A/K/A /JTWRS PO BOX 1024 CHAPIN SC 29036 Mailing List yy y
Jerry and Frances Williams fancesw50@gmail.com; jlwdeluth@gmail 1710 Holly Hill Drive West Columbia SC 29169-5424 6789108890 CCM y
Denton Williamson howardw@g.clemson.edu 331 S Stonehedge Dr Columbia SC 29210 8037725295 CCM y y
Jeremy Wilson jwilson@wilsonkibler.com y y
Craig Winesett cwinesett@cbcarolinas.com Y Y
Greg  Wood gkwood@gmail.com 49 Beacon Hill Road Columbia 29210 y y
Ernie Yarborough erniey93@yahoo.com 1034 Briargate Cir Columbia SC 29210 8037980692 CCM y y

crbellmann@gmail.com x2
Tom and Rita Renedo trenado@bellsouth.net 630 kingsbridge road columbia SC 29210 yesx 2 yes
JERRY LEIGH BROWN leighco9@sc.rr.com 1808 NOTTINGWOOD DR COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List yes x2 no
Diannne and Charles Sibley 977 rocky fall lane irmo sc 29063 yes x2 
Daucie & Joyce Morrow joycedaucie@bellsouth.net 215 Blackhawk Ter West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes x2 yes
Curtis and Anita Murphy curtism40@hotmail.com 507 Shadowbrook Dr Columbia SC 29210-3709 CCM yes x2 yes
James Carper jccaper46@gmail.com 110 Quail Dr Columbia SC 29212 8037817638 CCM yes x2 yes
DENNIS F & VALENTINA GRADY 122 TARAWOOD DR WEST COLUMBIA SC 29169 Mailing List yes x2 yes
William A & Nan C Gray hsref376@aol.com 128 King George Way Columbia SC 29210 8037725811 CCM yes x2
Art Guerry artguerry@gmail.com 110 Nottingham Rd Columbia SC 29210 CCM yes x2 yes
Rocque Kneece rkneece@sc.rr.com 228 Cariage Hill Court Lexington SC 29072 yes x2 yes
Melvyn Adkerson melvyna@gmail.com 840 Tara Trail Columbia SC 29210 yes x2 yes
Bettie Snuggs HSnuggs@aol.com 996 Betsy Drive Columbia SC 29210 CCM yes x2 yes
Jerry and Janie Stone jerrystone@bellsouth.net 521 Innsebrook Drive Columbia SC 29210 Yes x2 yes
T J & LE EUNICE LORICK WILLIAMS pastorofnbco@aol.com 7316 TEAGUE RD COLUMBIA SC 29209 Mailing List yes x 3 yes
Jamie White AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE CO white.jamie@aoins.com 494 Lake Murray Blvd Irmo SC 29063 Mailing List yes x 2 yes
Stan and Tracy Barfield tbarfield44@hotmail.com 237 Blackhawk Terrace West Colmbia SC 29169 8039179046 CCM yes x 2 yes
Omarshall Dodds omdodds@marshalldodds.com 2010 Gasden St Columbia SC 29201 CCM yes x 2 yes
Gary & Christi Shull id investment@windstream.net 363 Poindexter Lane Lexington SC 29072-7859 CCM yes x 2 no
Tucker Creed 955 Park Street Columbia SC 29201 yes  yes
Marilyn and duanne littlefield marilyn littlefield@netzero.net 105 tarawood drive west columbia 29169 yes  yes
holland leger hleger@lex-co.com 212 south lake drive suite 302 lexington SC 29072 yes  yes
Ronnie catoe rcatoe@olhinc.com 1314 lnicoln street columbia 29201 yes ye
MAX & KATHLEEN W SHEPHERD DENT nshephard@aol.com 1900 COFIELD DR WEST COLUMBIA SC 29169 Mailing List yes yes
Eric Dickey edickey@davisfloyd.com 106 watersedge drive Lexington SC 29072 8033592987 CCM yes yes

DONALD GARY JONES& BARBARA LYNN LIFE ESTATE 341 KOON STORE RD COLUMBIA SC 29203 Mailing List yes yes
Tim Grimes tegrimes@att.net 2444 Rolling Pines Road Columbia SC 29210 8038738573 CCM yes yes
Riley Ellisor rileyellisor@gmail.com 714 meadowfield gaston SC 29053 yes yes
Marvin and Robin Richburg richburg8883@att.net 2039 Chipmunk Lane West Columbia SC 29169 8033602095 CCM yes no
Derek Riley 2417 park street Columbia SC 29201 8037086561 CCM yes yes
Karen Yip yip4homes@yahoo.com 1608 Taylor Street Columbia SC 29201 yes yes
A. Carroll Barker Sr acbarker@louisberger.com 1330 Lady Street Suite 205 Columbia SC 29201 yes yes
Roland Bart 236 Columbia SC 29210 CCM yes yes
Arthur L Jr & Doris G Beard dbeard1@live.com 283 Winchester Ct West Columbia SC 29170 CCM yes yes
David Beaty 300 Gov Grant Lexington SC CCM yes yes
Earl G Beeker 106 Saluda View Ct West Columbia SC 29169 8038077740 CCM yes yes
kally mccormick mccormickk@cecsinc.com 2000 park street suite 201 columbia 29201 yes yes
james hazzard hazzardj@gmail.com 1709 rutland court columbia sc 29206 yes no
deborah onley debraohonley53@gmail.com 207 north royal tower irmo sc 29063 yes
Lester Blackwell Jr. lblackwell11@sc.rr.com 183 Tram Rd Columbia SC 29210 8035303070 CCM yes yes
Mark Bolding bolding@bellsouth.net 19 Hilton Glen Ct. P.O. Box 1053 Chapin SC 29036 CCM yes yes
David Brandes dbrandes@louisberger.com 1330 Lady Street Suite 205 Columbia SC 29201 CCM yes yes
Richard Buck 134 LANCEWOOD RD Columbia SC 29210 yes yes
Greg Schuch yes yes
Robert Dwight Bundrick r2bundrick@gmail.com 111 Saluda View Ct West Columbia SC 29169 8037966827 CCM yes yes
Steve and Miriam Burn steveburn@gmail.com 954 Koon Road West Columbia SC 29063 8035139123 CCM yes yes
david burriss davidburriss@bellsouth.net 203 concord road suite a ANDERSON 29621 yes yes
Linda Byars byars133@bellsouth.net 133 Char Oak Dr Columbia SC 29212 CCM yes yes
Edward Campbell edwardthehappybutcher@yahoo.com 109 Meadowview Ct West Columbia SC 29169 8034978200 CCM yes yes
Brian Carter bcarter@westcolumbiasc.gov PO Box 4044 West Columbia SC 29171 8039398600 CCM yes yes



Elizabeth Catchings malpassea@aol.com 117 Blackhawk Trail West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes no
Richard Coble 225 Tartan Rd Columbia SC 29219 8032601008 CCM yes yes
Mack Greer Eubanks 1101 William And Mary Ct Columbia SC 29210 CCM Yes Yes
Julie Flowers cderrasmall@icloud.com jlfnos@hotmail.com 2400 Owl Circle West Columbia SC 29169 8039363090 CCM yes yes
Charles Gallman 144 Water Links Drive Chapin SC 29036 yes yes
Patti Gambill patti.gambill@yahoo.com 300 Nottingham Road Columbia SC 29210 yes yes
Raven gambrell raven.gambrell@hdrinc.com 2026 shady lane columbia sc 29296 yes yes
Barr Gardner barrhg3@gmail.com 620 sand dollar court chapin sc 29036 yes no
Stephen Gilchrist PO Box 192 Columbia SC 29202 CCM yes yes
Carlos Gittens carlos.gittens@yahoo.com 11 Persimmon Hill Spartanburg SC 29301 CCM yes yes
Chris Gossett chris.gossett@ice-eng.com  Briargate Circle Columbia SC 29210 8037266147 CCM yes no
christopher massmann 450 dividend drive Peachtree City GA 30269 yes yes
Harvey Halman hhelman@sc.rr.com 2229 Raven Trl West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes yes
James Holtzclaw darchon45@aol.com yes
Drew Hooker drewhooker@mountaincrestcapital.com 116 Long Pine Cr Chapin SC 29036 CCM yes no
Darrell Hudson dhudson@lex-co.com 156 Kellers Pond Ln Lexington SC 29072 8032406077 CCM yes yes
Paige Hungerford 2416 Owl Circle West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes
Michael James jamesmt@scdot.org yes yes

JAMES C RIGDON & MARGARET LANDER SHAW /SURVIVORSHIP 254 CHARLWOOD RD IRMO SC 29063 Mailing List yes no
Watson Johnson wkajohnson@earthlink.net 124 Mills Lake Court Chapin SC 29212 8037584538 CCM yes yes
David & Teresa Jordan tamjordan1@yahoo.com 1774 Mcswain Dr West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes yes
Samual Scheib schieb2004@att.net 2519 stratford road columbia sc 29204 yes yes
Jeff Lewis jlewis@cepci.org 20 Cooperative Way Columbia SC 29210 8032552985 CCM yes yes
Connie Delaney cdelaney0822@yahoo.com 1208 bush river road unit f3 Columbia SC 29210 yes no
Paul Raad raadph@cecsinc.com 2000 Park Street, Suite 201 Columbia SC 29201 yes no
robert mcElveen sallymcelveen@twc.com 3610 cassina circle columbia sc 29205 yes yes
RANDALL   Roberts randy.roberts@neel-schaffer.com 1310 main street suite 510 columbia sc 29201 yes yes
Larry Montgomer larger210@gmail.com yes yes
Lil Mood lhmood@bellsouth.net 628 Shallow Cover Court Chapin SC 29036 8034651609 CCM yes yes
Jude Peck urforgivenz@sc.rr.com 1845 Woodutley Dr Columbia SC 29212 8035532806 CCM yes yes
Rodney Roenfeldt III roenfeldt@moore.sc.edu 102 Land Stone Circle Irmo SC 29063 CCM yes yes
David V Trustee Rosdahl 2437 Merry Wood Rd Columbia SC 29210 8037319313 CCM yes no
Dan hinton daniel.hinton@dot.gov 5 tacoma court Irmo SC 29063 yes yes
jessica hekter jessica.hekter.dot.gov 123 botney way columbia SC 29212 yes yes
Mark kroske 117 big Thursday court chapin SC 29036 yes yes
MARK JASON SCHNEIDER 50 OLD WELL RD IRMO SC 29063 CCM yes yes
Dan and Louise Sherrill sherrillad83@aol.com 114 Otter Trail West Columbia SC 29169 CCM yes yes
Nina Shirer ninabonana@yahoo.com 1806 Fairhaven Drive Columbia SC 29210 8037728120 CCM yes yes
Oderra Small oderrasmall@icloud.com 2400 Owl Circle West Columbia SC 29169 8039363090 CCM yes yes
Linda Smith mylinda139@yahoo.com yes yes
Preston Smith prestonesmith@gmail.com 1635 Morninghill Dr Columbia SC 29210 8034222601 CCM yes yes
john kime john.kime@neel-schaffer.com 221 castleburry drive columbia SC 29229 yes yes
Roger Sears Searsr@rcgov.us 201 Arbor Lake Drive Columbia SC 29223 yes yes
Roger V & Margaret C Smith 1811 Morninghill Dr Columbia SC 29210 8037986754 CCM yes yes
Susie bender already getting yes yes
FRANK Koenig korg@bellsouth.net 450 Jamil Road Columbia SC 29210 yes yes
JOHNNY R & ANN C THOMPSON jrg447@aol.com 1801 IVANHOE DR COLUMBIA SC 29210 Mailing List yes yes
Stewart Spinks ldg@spinx.com PO Box 8624 Greenville SC 29604 yes yes
Douglas Tobey djtobey3549@gmail.com 133 Black Creek Ln Irmo SC 29063 CCM yes yes
Shadrul Ula shadrul29212@gmail.com 15 N Woodburm Columbia SC 29212 yes yes
James "Skip" Wilson Jr. mayorskipwilson@chapinsc.com 157 NW Columbia Ave Chapin SC 29036 CCM yes yes
Rob Hochstetler rhochstetler@CEPCI.ORG 20 coopertive lane columbia sc 29210 yes yes

ROBERT M AMORY TRUSTEE 311 HONEYBEE DR WEXFORD PA 15090 Mailing List father for yes
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